
City  Pick Up Location Pick Up Time  Pick Up Location Pick Up 
Time  

Bus Captain Contact 

Windsor/ London CUPE Local 543- 1576 
Parent Ave Windsor 6:30AM 

McDonalds- 4350 Wellington Rd S, 
London 8:45AM 

Jessie Simonetti: 
 519-890-3885 

Peterborough/ 
Oshawa 

Canadian Tire- 1200 
Lansdowne Street West, 
Peterborough, ON K9J 

2A1 9:30AM 
Walmart Plaza- 680 Laval Dr, Oshawa, ON 

L1J 0B5 10:30AM 

Teresa Gawman: 
(905) 409-1419 

Newmarket/ ORO CUPE Local 905- 165 A 
Pony Drive 9:45AM 

ORO Office- 80 Commerce Valley Drive E, 
Markham ON, L3T 0B2 10:30AM 

Cindy Martin:  
(289) 231-0150 

Niagara/ 
Hamilton 

CUPE Local 1263- 500 
Major Street, Welland 

ON, L3B 6J 9:15AM 

Center Mall- 1275 Barton St E, Hamilton 
ON, L8H 2V4- in the area between 

Ardene's and La Vie en Rose 10:15AM 

Diana Cormier: 
905-348-4406 

Sault Ste. Marie 

The Moose Lodge- 543 
Truck Road 3:00am 

3:00am- The Moose Lodge – 543 Truck 
Rd.  3:25am - Desbarats: Highway 17 and 
Townline Road, 4am- Thessalon: Highway 
17 and Highway 129 Intersection, 5:00am 
– Elliot Lake Turnoff – Highway 17 and 
Highway 108 intersection.  5:30am - 

Espanola: Highway 17 and Tim Hortons  

Alison Caul:  
(905) 542-3942 

Ottawa Tim Horton's at the 
Gloucester Centre at 

1150 Blair Rd, Gloucester, 
ON K1B 3K7 5:30am 

Local 4000 Office- 32 Colonnade Rd #300, 
Nepean, ON K2E 7J6 6:00am 

Joanne Waddell:  
(613) 720-1673 

Ottawa Local 4000 Office- 32 
Colonnade Rd #300, 
Nepean, ON K2E 7J6 6:00am   

Albert Dupuis:  
(613) 808-7710 

North Bay North Bay Memorial 
Gardens: 100 Chippewa 
St W, North Bay ON, P1B 

6G2 6:30am   

Henri Giroux:  
(705) 471-7746 

Peel Highland Farms- 50 
Matheson Blvd E, 

Mississauga 10:30AM   

Ken Paynter: 
 647-868-0149 



Timmins Metro- 140 Algonquin 
Blvd W, Timmins, ON P4N 

1A9 3:30AM   

Brenda Laronde: 
 (705) 363-5421 

Guelph 
University Centre- 

Guelph, ON N1G 1Y4 8:45AM   

Laura Maclure:  
(519) 400-4655 

 

 


